

**Special Case No.348/2023**  
**CNR – WBSP01-016340-2023**

Ref.: Bishnupur PS Case no: 943/2023 Dated : 21.11.2023  
**U/s 448.325/354D, 376/511 of I.P.C and section 10 of the Protection of Children**  
**from Sexual Offence Act.**

Present :Mir Rashid Ali (JO Code - WB00701)  
Judge-in-Charge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.  
State Vs.Imaidul Pailan @ Ebadul

Order No.03  
Dt.28.11.2023

Accused **Ebadul Pailan @ Imaidul Pailan (33 years)** is produced from P.C after fulfillment of legal formality. Accordingly, he is taken into judicial custody till 12.12.2023.

I.O. has made a prayer for handing over the accused for his medico-legal examination.

Heard ld. Special P.P. Prayer is considered and allowed.

**The Superintendent of Baruipur Central Correctional Home**

is directed to hand over the above named accused to the I.O on the Schedule date for his medico-legal examination.

**The I.O** of this case is directed to produce the accused to the schedule place on the schedule date.

To **12.12.2023** for production of accused and I.O's report.

D/c by me.  
Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-Charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-Charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.