

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl Case - 348/2023**

**CNR-WBSP01-016340-2023**

**Bishnupur PS 943 dated 21/11/2023**

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 08

Dt. 03.02.2024

Accused Ebadul Pailan @ Imaidul Pailan is produce the from J.C through  
VCS.

C/S already submitted by I.O

None moved.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 07.03.2024 for production and charge.

**I.O of this case is directed to inform to the defacto complainant regarding this date.**

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore